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ORIGINAL APPLICA1ON NO. 571 OF 1994. 

Cu t tac k, this,  the 28 th day of March, 2000, 

RADFi(iJJSHNA J lENA. 	 ... 	 APL ICiN r. 
7s. 

UNION OF INDIA & ORB. 	... 	 R\ES 

FOR INST}JCTIONS. 

whether it be referrd to the reporters or not7 

whether itbe circulated to all the B nches of the 

CAT or not? 

(A 	rOIKL AGA RWAL ) 
CLiMAN 
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CU I'TACKB CH; CU TTAK. 

OPJGIL;L 	iOAoN NO. 571 OF 1994. 

Cuttack, this the 28th day of MaLch, 2000. 

CO RAN: 

THE HO14OUA3LE MR. JUSCE ASHOIK AGARWAL,CHIIMAN 

AND 

THE HONOURA13LE MR. SOMNA fl-I SON, VICE-CHAI PMAN. 

Radhakrushna J cna,Aged aoo..it 53 years, 
s/o. Upendranath Jna,,postmaster, 
Bhadrak Iad P-st OffiCe(On leave), 
A.1JPo.Bhadrak. 	 Applicant. 

y legal practitioner : M/r. A.Deo,B. S. Trathy,p.panda, 
D.K. Sahoo, Advxates. 

-Vrs. - 

Union of India represented through its 
SEcretary in the Department of P0sts, 
Dak 3hawan,N1 Delhi. 

Chief Ptniaster Gefleral,Orissa Circle, 
3hubaneswar,D1st.Khu tda. 

Supdt. of pst Offices, 
Ehadrak DiViSiofl,Bhadrak. 

Shri KanhU Cha ran Rolt,Agd aocut 53 years, 
working as ptmater, 3hadrak Head Rost 
Office,ahad rak. 

ies pond en ts. 

Y 1eg1 practitioner; Mr. A.K.Ecse, S.Standing Conse1• 
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MR. 	OMN? 1H SOM, VI CE - CHAI [1AN; 

In this Original Application under secticn 19. 

of the k3ITdnistrative Tribunals ACt,19E35, applicant has 

prayed for a direction for quashing the order dated 

19.9.1994 at zxnure-5 in which Respondent No.5 

SPM,Charampa has been posted as postmaster ,Bhadrak in 

HSG -I cadre on adhoc and temporary basis and the isting 

adhoc arrangement, according to which, the applicant was 

working on adhoc oasiS in the post of Postmas ter, 3had rak 

was terminated with effect from the date of j oining 

of ReS.NO.4  to that post.  

2. 	Applicant1  s case is that he was posted as postmaster, 

3hadrak to officiate in that post on the retirement of 

rcc13r inw.erI. S',ri B.Majhi.He joined the post on 

31. 3.19 )3. .........s stL 	that the applicant wa5prclnoted 

to the higher HSG cadre w, e. f. 1.3,1989. He  has stated 

r 	otic tis thich is at AflneXur4 sh.7s that 

Lhc ............. :1.ic3 	ofle level belay the applicant is 

senior to Res.No. 4. Applicant has stated that the cost of 

stmaster,3hadrah is in still higher grade i.e. HSG-I 

ar 	even tho.igh there was no canplaint agathst  him, 

-:.udd&lly,Res.No.4 has teen posted to that post and the 
was 

arrangement according to whicL, the applicant/holding 

:hat post was terminat&.In the contt of the aoove facts, 

the applicant has cane up in this Oigital ApPliCation 

she 	5C rsicrr ed. 	ceslier, 
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3. 	In th ef r Counter, the Respondents have s t.a ted that 

originally applicdflt was Assistant postmaster, ACCiints, 

311adrak.He opted for the geflerU line and get promoted to 

HSG II cadre w.e.f. 1.10.1991. Itie P0st Of Pr,stma5ter i3hadLak 

is in higher level of 1-ISG I. The existing incument, B.Mahi 

retiri on superannuation on 31. 3.1993 and therefore, it was 

ordered that the ai;ljcant who was working in that office 
work in that post 

as Sr.most HSG II shuild /- on adhoc bais . Thereafter, 

ieadvertently he continued for long pericd and during 

internal check Inspection of thatoffice,it was pointed out 

by the Sr.Accaints Officer that evefi thgh he is continuing 

on adhoc oasis for more than one year, the Circle Office 

has not approved such arrangement.It was pointed out in the 

Audit pare that as per the Departmental iflstructions the 

adhoc appoitment wld autanaticaly cease on ex piry of one 

year. On the oasis of the Audit cjection,questjrn of making 

al-tenatjve arrangnent for the post was taken Up and 

willingness was called and it was stated that ReS.No.4 who was 

seniormost willingofficial and also oelong to hSG II cadre 

. was appointed to the post of postmater,hadrak on adhoc 

and temporary oasis in the Oer at Annexu re-S terminating 

the adhoc appointht of the applicant who was holding the 

post. Res p on d en ts have mad e fu r the r a ye nfl en t s wi th reg a rd to 

certain lapses and deficiencies in the adhoc appointment while 

he was working on adhoc asis in the pest of Postmater,3hadrak 

and in the ce:itext of the above ficts, the tsprndents have 

op.osed the prayer of the applicant. 
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ien 	cmater was called learned CnseL for 

he applicant was a-L)sent.AS  this is a 1994 matter we have 

head M r.A.K.Br)se, learned 3r'  Standing coansel appearing 

for the ReSpornents and have also perused the records.We 

are disposing of the matter under RU1e-15 of the CAT(Predure 

les,considering the merits of the matter, 

 Applicant has stat& that in LSG cadre he is senior to 

the Respondent N0.4.I supj:ort of which he has enclosed 

the gradatin list at Afure-4, In the gr-idaticn 	list 

name of ReS.No.4 appears against Sl.NO.3 whereas 

applicant's flame ap.-ears at Sl.No,1.But from Col.No.6 

relating to the date of sUstantive entry in the present 

grade it apears that ReS.No.4'S appoinnent in the LSG 

supervisory Grade is 1.3.1963 whereas applicant's appointnent 

is 29.10.1969.In any case in the prest dispute we are 

concerned with regard to the seniority posi tion in the 

grade of HSG II.Applicant has made no avecments that 

in that level of HSG II,he is senior to ReS.No.4.Departherita1 

Re ondents have mentioned that s adh aopoinent 

autanatically ceases after one year, they had called for 

illingness of all the persons in the Divisi on and the 

seniormost willing officer was ReS.No. 4 and accoingly, 

he was appointed.A5  the applicant has not stated specifically 

that in the cadre of USG II he is senior to 	S,N0,4 

and as the i)epartmental uthorities have specifically 

averred that amongst the willing person, ReS.NO. 4 is 

niiormost we find no illegality in the o.er at Ann(Ure5 

giving adhoc appointment to theseniormnost wi1iricj person 



jdreal eondents in their cQinter have 

mcnLioned several lapses and deficiencies in the working 

o the applicant while he was working as rostrnater on 

adhoc 3asis. It  is not necessary 190  go into details of 

thelapses.It is only recuired tooe oted that the 

app1icarit was wokiccj as postma:tr,3hadrak only cn adhoc  

basis •If any deficiency was noted during the working 

of the petitioner. it is always open for the Departmental. 

Authorities to simply terminate the adhoc appointment. 

No illegality has been canrnitted by Departmental Authorities. 

7. 	In this viEw of the matter,we find no merit in this 

oiginai Applicationwhich is accordingly rejected.No Costs. 

AS11)K AGARWAL) 
Cjai rman 

. . 
(3oI1NAso4) 

IJTh/'C. 


